

PW.2.

The witness is duly sworn on: 28.11.2025.

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:-

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief, which is prepared on my instructions. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. The affidavit bears my signature.

(At this stage, the advocate for Plaintiff prays time for further chief examination . Accordingly, it is deferred.)

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R.O.I &A.C.,

**(B.P DEVAMANE)
I ADDL. CIVIL AND SESSION JUDGE,
BANGALORE.**