

**ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

- 2) Whether the Plaintiffs prove that, they are in physical possession of the schedule property?
- 3) Whether the Plaintiffs prove that, they are the prior agreement holders with respect to suit schedule property?

Place: Bengaluru.  
Date: 14.07.2025.

**(B.P. Devamane)**  
1<sup>ST</sup> ADDL CITY CIVIL JUDGE,  
BENGALURU.